

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25236/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 03/10/2007 in LPA No. 609/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BIHAR CAUSTIC & CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief)

with

SLP(C) No.25237/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.25333/2007

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.25336/2007

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

RESPONDENT NO. 3 Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. for  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 6 & 11 in S.L.P (C) No. 25336 of 2007 is granted last opportunity to file counter-affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' time thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master