

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.25236 OF 2007

BIHAR CAUSTIC & CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of the name of the petitioner company ,intervention and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25237 of 2007,SLP(C) NO. 25333 of 2007 and

SLP(C) NO. 25336 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for substitution and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Deo, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Substitution allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master