

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3592 OF 2009

ADITYA BIRLA CHEMICALS (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3593 OF 2009  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aishwarya Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Krishan,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv  
Ms. Priyanka,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, six weeks' time is granted to the  
counsel for the respondents to file the statement of case.

	(KUSUM SYAL)			(S.S.R. KRISHNA)	
				COURT MASTER	