

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 50819/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3591/2009

ADITYA BIRLA CHEMICALS (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 50819/2017 application for substitution)

WITH

C.A. No. 3593/2009 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 50817/2017)

C.A. No. 3590/2009 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 50820/2017)

C.A. No. 3592/2009 (XVII)

(FOR ON IA 50814/2017)

Date : 08-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR
Mr. R.K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AORMr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on applications. The same is accepted by
learned counsel for the respondents.In view of authorize change in the name of appellant, the
cause title be amended accordingly.

The applications stand allowed.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER