

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).3591 OF 2009

M/S GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 3593/2009

C.A. No. 3590/2009

C.A. No. 3592/2009

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned order.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI
30TH AUGUST, 2017

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3591/2009

M/S GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3593/2009 (XVII)C.A. No. 3590/2009 (XVII)C.A. No. 3592/2009 (XVII)

Date : 30-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Ajita Tandon, Adv.
 Mrs. Saloni Tangri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR
 Mr. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Avneet Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jaihop Bangarva, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Diskha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR
Mr. Parthapratim Chaudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed
of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER
(Signed order is placed on the file)